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CHAPTER 100—H. F. No. 528
- [Not Coded]

An act relatmg to-compensation of county commissioners
in certain counties; amending Lows 1919, Chapter 210, Seo—-
twn 1, as amended

Be 1t enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1918, Chapter 210, Section 1, as
amended by Laws 1935, Chapter 38, Section 1, and Laws
1949, Chapter 421, Sectlon 1, is amended to read :

Section 1. 'County board members, salary. In all
.counties of thig state, now or hereafter having. an assessed
valuation of more than $12,0600,000, and less than $100,000,-
000, and an area of more than 2,500 square miles; each mem-
ber of the board of county commissioners shall receive a
monthly salary of $215, payable on the first day of each cal-
endar month, as the salaries of other county officials are paid.

Apprjoved March 20, 1951,

CHAPTER 101—H. F. No. 112

An act relating to insurance by township mutual fire
insurance companies, and the perils to be insured against,
amending Minnesota Statutes 1949, Sections 67.03 and 67.30.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 67.03, is
amended to read:

67.03 Applications; effect, acceptance. The president
and the.secretary of the company may accept all applications
and sign and issue policies agreeing, in the name of the.com-
pany, to pay all losses and damages, not exceeding the sums
named in the policies, sustained to property authorized to be
inswred. in Sections 67.09 and 67.27 of Minnesota General
Statutes 1949 by reason of fire, lightning, explosion, riot,
riot attending a strike, civil commotion, aircraft, vehicles and
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smoke, for the term therein specified, and every application
for insurance made to any authorized officer or agent, until
refused by the proper officer, shall be of the same force and
effect -as a regularly issued policy and contract of insurance
and, from the time of its receipt by an officer or agent, the
property specified in the application shall be deemed insured
in the same manner and to the same extent as if covered by a
regular policy issued according to law and the regulations of
the company, There shall be no liability on the application
against any company that has not at any annual or special
meeting by proper resolution adopted the plan of making these
applications of equal force and effect with regularly issued
policies.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 67, 30 is
amended to read:

67.30 Authorized insurance. A township mutual fire
insurance company shall insure only against loss or damage
by fire, lightning, explosion, riot, riot attending a strike, civil
commotion, aircraft, vehicles and smoke to the property
authorized to be insured in Sections 67.09 and 67.27 of Mina
nesota General Statutes 1949, and it shall not issue any policy
for a term of more than five years.

Approved March 22, 1951,

CHAPTER 102—H. F. No. 143

An act relating to the terms of county commissioners and
the bonds to be furnisked by commissioners in certain counties;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 875.03.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 375. 03 is
amended to read as follows:

375.03 Term of commissioners. In each new county,
and in each county which shall be entitled to an increase of
the number of commisgsioners, there shall be elected at the
next general election a commissioner from each odd-numbered



